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NOTIFICATION

Ph.D. regulations-2015 of Maharaja Ranjit Singh State Technical University, Bathinda have already
been notified. The Ph.D. Fee structure approved for MRSSTU Ph.D. program shall be as follows:
Proposed Ph.D. Fee Structure '

1. Ph.D. Entrance Test (PET) Fee: Rs 2000/- (One time & only for those appearing in PET)
2. Ph.D. Enrolment cum pre-registration Fee: Rs 5000/- (one time)

3. Ph.D. Course-work Fee: Rs 25000/~ (one time applicable for one year)

4. Ph.D. Semester Fee: Rs 6000/~ (may be paid semester wise or annually throughout)

5. Ph.D. Registration Fee: Rs 25000/ (one time)

6. Ph.D. Thesis Submission cum Evaluation Fee: 25000/- (one time)

7. Hostel Fee: As per Institute norms to be paid along with Semester fee (optional)

Late Fee/Extension/Resubmission Fees:

1. Extension of Ph.D. course work beyond 1yr: Rs 5000/- per course

2. Extension for thesis submission beyond 5 yrs from date of registration: Rs. 10,000/ (upto 6yrs)
3. Extension for thesis submission beyond 6 yrs from date of registration: 15,000/-

4. Thesis resubmission cum evaluation Fee: Rs 25000)/-

5. Resubmission of Pre-thesis synopsis Fee: Rs 7500/-

6. Late Fee for Annual progress report submission: Rs 500/- per month

7. Late fee for annual/semester fee submission: Rs 100/- per month

The Ph.D. course work fees shall be retained by the concerned affiliating Institute/constituent

college/approved research centre imparting Ph.D. course work to the Ph.D. candidates.

Above Fee structure is notified with the approval of competent authority.

Sol ~

Registrar

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action.

1. Dean, Academic Affairs, MRSSTU, Bathinda.
2. Dean, Research & Development, MRSSTU, Bathinda.
35 Director, College Development Council, MRSSTU, Bathinda.
4~ Director, IT Enabled Services, MRSSTU, Bathinda.
s Assistant Registrar (Accounts), MRSSTU, Bathinda. g
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